

please note

All information included below is correct as at the time that our brochure went to press but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift.

If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Name of Product	Darvilles of Windsor Christmas Tea 50 Tea Bags 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Keith Spicer, Earl Grey Way, North Shields, Tyne and Wear, UK, NE29 6AR
Supplier Name and Address	Darvilles of Windsor, Kardelton House, Vansittart Estate, Windsor, Berkshire, United Kingdom, SL4 1SE
Ingredients	98% Black Tea, 2% Spiced Orange Flavouring

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	More than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Pour on freshly boiled water and allow to infuse for 4-5 mins in a teapot or 2-3 mins in cup
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0
Fibre	0	Protein	0
Salt	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Shortbread House of Edinburgh Finest Shortbread Fingers with Stem Ginger 170g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Supplier Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Stem Ginger (6%) (Ginger, Sugar), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Ground Ginger.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs, tree nuts, soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	2180	Energy (kcal)	521
Fat	28.5	of which saturates	18.9
Carbohydrate	63.5	of which sugars	25.3
Fibre	0	Protein	4.6
Salt	0.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Thursday Cottage Handmade Spiced Cherry Jam with Cherry Brandy 112g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thursday Cottage Ltd., Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF
Supplier Name and Address	Thursday Cottage Limited, Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF
Ingredients	Sugar, Morello Cherries, Cherry Brandy (2%), Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves. Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 61g per 100g. May contain fruit stones

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Keep in a cool place once opened
Alcoholic Strength	0.4

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	1078	Energy (kcal)	254
Fat	0	of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	61
Fibre	0.9	Protein	0
Salt	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Choc-affair Spiced Plum Dark Chocolate Bar 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Supplier Name and Address	Choc-affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	2346	Energy (kcal)	560
Fat	37	of which saturates	22
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	39
Fibre	0	Protein	6
Salt	0.01		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Carved Angel Mini Double Chocolate & Cherry Christmas Pudding 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Limited, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Saffron Walden, Essex, UK, CB10 1PG
Supplier Name and Address	The Carved Angel, C/O Armoric, 14 Barn Close, Langage Industrial Estate, Plymouth, Devon, UK, PL7 5HQ
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (20%) (Sultanas, Raisins), Brown Sugar, Free Range EGG, White Chocolate Nibs (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Salt, Shea, Mango Kernel), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Crushed Apple (Apple, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Chocolate (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glacé Cherries (6%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice For Colour), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Kirsch (5%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Cocoa Powder (2.5%), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Salt.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry
Instructions for use	Microwave or steam
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	1449	Energy (kcal)	341
Fat	12	of which saturates	6
Carbohydrate	46	of which sugars	37
Fibre	2.3	Protein	3.8
Salt	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Thursday Cottage Handmade Blood Orange Marmalade Medium Cut 112g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thursday Cottage Ltd., Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF
Supplier Name and Address	Thursday Cottage Limited, Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF
Ingredients	Sugar, Blood Oranges, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin. Prepared with 42g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temperature
Instructions for use	Keep in a cool place once opened
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	1076	Energy (kcal)	254
Fat	0	of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	62	of which sugars	62
Fibre	1	Protein	0.5
Salt	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		